INSTR # 609955, OR BK: 1378 PG: 111, Recorded 2/8/2016 3:28 PM

Rec: \$35.50 Deed Doc: \$0.70 Danny J. Shipp, Clerk of the Circuit Court Levy FL Deputy Clerk MBASS

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

Stephen Zank

INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:

Stephen Zank 3191 ne 127th Ct Williston, Florida 32696

(Above reserved for official use only)

RETURN DEED TO:

SEND TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Stephen Zank 3191 Ne 127th Ct Williston, Florida 32696 Stephen Zank 3191 Ne 127th Ct Williston , Florida 32696

Tax Parcel/APN # 01-13-17-03603-011-00

· QUIT CLAIM DEED FOR FLORIDA

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF LEVY DATE: February 02, 2016

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT, for and in consideration of the sum of \$0.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the below-named grantors (hereinafter "Grantors") hereby quitclaim to the below-named grantees (hereinafter "Grantees") and Grantees' heirs and assigns forever, all of Grantors' right, title, interest, and claim, and subject to all easements, encumbrances, protective covenants, rights-of-way, mineral rights, and other conditions and restrictions, if any, in or to the following described real estate located at 3271 Ne 127th Ct, Williston, Levy county, Florida 32696 (the "Property").

Legal Description: The N 1/2 of the N 1/2 of the SE 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of Section 1, Township 13 South, Range 17 East, Levy County, Florida. LESS the West 40 feet for the road right of

BK: 1378 PG: 112

way. The above described parcel also being known as Tract 21 of an unrecorded subdivision in the E 1/2 of section 1, Township 13 South, Range 17 East, Levy County, Florida

Grantors

Grantor: Stephen Zank Marital Status: Married Address: 3191 ne 127th Ct Williston, Florida 32696

Stephen Zank's Spouse: Rebecca Zank

Williston, Florida 32696

Address: 3191 ne 127th Ct

Grantor: Anna Zank

Marital Status: Not married

Address: 7770 Tahitti Lane Apt 401

Greenacres, Florida 33467

Grantees

Grantee: Stephen Zank Marital Status: Married Address: 3191 Ne 127th Ct Williston, Florida 32696

Grantee: Holly Mills Marital Status: Not married Address: 3191 Ne 127th Ct Williston, Florida 32696

Grantee: Rebecca Zank Marital Status: Married Address: 3191 Ne 127th Ct Williston, Florida 32696

Stephen Zank's Spouse: Rebecca Zank

Address: 3191 Ne 127th Ct Williston, Florida 32696

Rebecca Zank's Spouse: Stephen Zank

Address: 3191 Ne 127th Ct Williston, Florida 32696

Vesting Information / Property Interest: Joint tenancy with rights of survivorship, not as tenants in common.

Signatures

Grantors signed, sealed, and delivered this Quit Claim Deed to Grantees on February 02, 2016.

Print Name:

Grantor's Spouse (or authorized agent)

I, Rebecca Zank, acknowledging receipt of sufficient consideration, hereby waive and release all my rights, title, and interest, if any,

in the above Property unto Grantees.

Signed: TRUCCO >

Print Name: R+ b-PCCC

Grantor (or airthorized agent

Print Name: ANNI

Witnesses

1 th r.	
On this the day of rebraid, 20 16, the	foregoing QUIT CLAIM DEED was sworn to
and acknowledged before me by the following person(s), known or proven to me to be the	
person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to within the instrument:	
Skithen Zank te	becca Zank,
Anna Zank	(names
of signatories). I further swear that I am unrelated to the parties signing this document by blood	
and hold no interest in the transaction.	
FIRST WITNESS	SECOND WITNESS
Signed Canff E Jech. Dated: Fcb. 4, 2016	Signed: Darlen Hopping Dated: 2-4-14
Print Name: OARRELL TILLIS	Print Name: <u>Darlene Hopping</u>
Address: APO, BOX 1501	Address: 18150 NE 401 St
ANThony FL 32617	Williston A 32696

BK: 1378 PG: 114

Notary Public STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

On this the <u>4</u> day of <u>former</u>, 20 <u>//</u>, the foregoing QUIT CLAIM DEED, entered into as of February 02, 2016, was sworn to and acknowledged before me by the following person(s), known or proven to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to within the

(names of signatories).

SIGN

NOTARY PUBLIC

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

PRINT: Angela Sacz

[Affix seal]

My Commission Expires: 7/8/2019

Angela Basz